
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE

PARI PALLY. KOLLAM.69l 5 74

Teleohone Office : 0474 2572574. Fax: 0474 2572579

Telephone Principal: 0474'2572572 Electronic mail: Smckollam@gmail'com
Section Email: acts.gmckollam@gmail.com

No. C2/898A/2022ICMC KLM DaIed:23/12/2022

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of the materials specified in the schedule attached

below/overleaf. The rater quoted should be for delivery of the articles at the place mentioned below the

schedule. The necessary Juperscription. due date for the receipt of quotations. the date up to which the

rates will have to remain firm for acceptance and the name and address of officer to whom the quotation

ii to be sent are noted above. Any quotation received after the time fixed on the due date is liable to be

rejected. The maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. Quotations

not stipulating period of firmness and with price variation clauJe and/or'subject to prior sale'condition

are liable to be reiected.

The acceptance of the quotations will be subject to the following conditionJ:

1. Acceptance of the quotation conJtituteJ a concluded contract. Nevertheless, the successful

tenderer must within a fortnight/a month after the acceptance of his quotation furnish 5 per cent

of the amount of the contract as security deposit and execute an agreement at his own cost for

the satisfactory fulfillment of the contract, if so required.

2. Withdrawal from the quotation after it is accepted or failure to supply within a specified time or

according io specifications will entail cancellation of the order and purchases being made at the

offerers expenses from elsewhere, any loss incurred thereby being ppyable by the defaulting party.

In such an event the Covernment reserves also the right to remove the defaulter's name from the

list of Covernment suppliers permanently or for a specified number of years.

3. 5amples, duly Iisted, should be forwarded if called for under separate cover and the unapproved

samples got back as early as poJsible by the offerers at their own expenseJ and the Government

will in no case be liable for any expenses on account of the value of the samples or their transPort

charges, etc. In case. the samples are sent by railway: the railway receipt should be sent JeParately.

and not along with the quotation since the quotation will be opened only on the appointed day

c2/8980/2022lGMC KLM

Dated:23-12-2O22Quotation Number

At 2.30 pm on 05/01/2023Due date and time for receipt of
uotations

At 3.00 pm on 05/01/2023Date and time for openinS of
uotations

31 -O3 -2023 -Community Medici ne

Principal

Covt. Medical College, Kollam -691 574

Date up to which the rates are to
remain firm for acceptance

Designation and address of officer to

whom the quotation is to be

addressed

5uperscription' Minor
* Rate should be

lnstruments & Equipments

Total cost

lncluding

c5T

Unit cost

including

c5T

Unit cost

excluding

c5T
Item Name



5' Any attempt on the part of tend.erers or their agentr to influence the officers concerned in their
- favour by personal canvassing will disqualify tnJi"^i"r"".6' lf any license or permii i5 required. tenderers -urt rp".iry in their quotation and also state theauthority to whom application is to be made.
7' The quotation may be for the entire or part ruppries. But the tenderers shourd be prepared tocarry out such portion of the suppries incruded in their quotation as may be a[otted fo them.8' (a) In cases where a successfui tenderer, urtur. r,uu-ing muae partial supplies fails to tulfill thecontractJ in full' all or any of the materials not supplie-d may, at the discietion of the purchasing

officer be purchased by me-ans of another tender/quotation or by negotiaiion or from the nexthigher tenderer who had offered to suppry arreaJy u"J ,i" rorr, if any, caused to the .overnmentshall thereby together with. such sums as may u" ri*"J 6y the Goveinment to*urJs 
-d-u,nug"s 

b"recovered from ihe defaulting tenderer.
(b) Even in cases where no a'iternate purchases are arranged for the materiars not suppried, theproportlonate portion of the.tecurity deposit based on the cort of the materials noi suppliedat the rate shown in the tender of the defaulter shall be forfeited and balance alone shall berefunded.
(c) Any.sum of money due and payable to the contractor (including security Deposit returnableto him) under thii contract may be appropriated by the purchJsing otd."i!i cou"rn.n"n,or any other perron authorized by c,overnment and iet-off against aiy craim of the prr.nu'ng

Officer or Government for the payment of a sum of money arising out of or under any otnercontract made by the contractor with the purchasing officer or-6overn,nunt oi Jny o,n".-person authorized by Covernment.
9 The prices quoted shourd be incrusive of aI taxes, duties. cesses, etc., which are or may becomepayable by the contractor under existing or future laws or rules of the country of originTsuppry
_ ^ 9l delivery during the course of execution of the contract.
10 (a) 

.ordinarily payments will be made onty urt"it|-," -pplies are actually verified and taken tostock but in exceptionar carer, payments against satiifactory rhit;i"; io."rl",r" i".,ro,"gcertificates of Insurance will be made up to !o p".."nt of the value of the materiars at thediscretion of 60vernment. Bank charges incurred in aonn"ation with payment againJt documentJthrough bank wi[ be to the account of the contractor. The firms -iir p.ar? riui-oua nr._receipted invoices in at. cases where pavments laavanceltinarj ;.i;;;;;"';i"li,,,ll',receiptJ/ihipping documents are made through Banks. rn exceptionar cases where the stampedreceipts of the firms are not received for the p*aymenti (in advance) th" ur;;;;J.;ciipt of the
.t^rl5 !' 

r counterfoirs of pay-in*rips issued by ii'" aunt j u,on" may be accepted as a varid poortor the payment made.
(b) The tenderers shaI quote.arso.the p€rcentage of rebaie (discount) offered by them in case thepayment is made promptly within fifteen dayslwithin one month of taking ie;very of stores;ll Any rum of money due and payabre to the successfui i"no"ru.. or contractor from covernment

::ilr.Tr:O,ru"O 
aSainst any sum of money du" to Cou"rn.ent from him under any other

'12' special conditions' if any, printed on the quotation sheets of the ienderer or attached with the

:il:;:,:,'l 
not be appticabte to the contract untes they are expreisty accepied in writing by rhe

:ff:::[.lf"j']ll:I" ," 
?:,Tro 

rr rne rarrway parcers are rror creareo rn rrme. rluotdrrons rc_rr

::=T:,y^:l"T:l:ii:!,.,: riabre to be rejected "il;;;;;;;.'iilil; ;;.;,*,HT:tr;::
l: _i:':1j::"::: j:rwarded. rhe appro_ved iu.pru, ruy o,. i;;;i'b",";,;;;:i;:J;;:;:il:;
l,tl'::^::.1"j1911.;j-"1?r-"1 

sent by V..p. post .i.;r,"is(.lo puv.. wiu not be accepted.. 
)ff:r::::jarion 

for enhancemenr of price oncu u..."p,uai,,iil t" ;;;ffi :ffffi .,,.^un.uof the contract.

Copy to:
l. Notice goard, 6MC KLM/6MCH KWI
2. Website , 6MC KLtul

ForPRlNCtpAL



sl

No
Item Name Specification Quantity

1

Needle Burner

with Syringe

Destroyer -

Two slot easy operation for destroying Needle and

Syringe - Needle burns electrically and syringe cuts

manually - Can destroyer disposable syringe needle lB C

to 286 - Collection receptacle to collect the waste -
Provision ON/OFF switch with pilot lamp - Shock proof

- main circuit breaker is provided - Portable compact,

handy - High quality plastic material used for better

finish - Power 100 Watts - Warranty 1 year

I

5terilizer

Electrically operated with immersion heater - Made of
high quality Stainless Steel (55304) - Coil power
minimum 1500w straight type * Material to be used 2.2

grade 55 20 guage - Accurated dimension 24" x"12" x 12"

- With Heat free handles for lid and base - For steam

sterilization disinfection of surgical materials/instruments

- Should be corrosion resistant and easy to clean -
should provide high quality perforated instrument tray -
Manual operated drain valve facility should be provided

- Power source Single phase 22OY/5Ohz 164 with 2m.

2.55q.m. power cable with grade Bakelite and Ceramic

kettle connector - Should bear l5l mark - Samole should

be oroduced for selection

a

3 Vacuum Cleaner

Suction of motor

pascals) or more

Power

Blower.
Dust bag capacity

Voltage

phase

Noise

: 2000 mm/wc ( 19600

: 2000W or more

: 35 litres or above / sec

: 8 litres or more

: 230 V, 50 Hz single

: less than 88 db or less

o Should have the lacility for Auto cord winder
o Should have the provision in Wet and dry applications

o Should be compatible tbr Deep cleaning in both indoor and outdoor

applications

. The system should have the Cartridge filter suitable for wet &dry
use without filter replacement

o Should collect the waste in rhe Paper filler bags

r Should have an option to Switch wet & dry vacuum nozzle

simultaneously

o Should supplied heavy duty Brush with hard bristles

e The Container capacitl should be at least 5 ltr or more

. The material ofconstruction ofthe Container should be ofhigh
quality Plastic

o Should have the Power cable length ofat least l0 m with proper

marking
o Should supplied with a Suction hose of min 2 Meter lenglh and 35

mm diameter

1



. Should supply with standard cartridge filter

. Warranty: One year.

ACCESSORIES TO BE SUPPLIED

Floor cum carpet brush lNo
lNoCorner cleaner

Surl'ace cleaner - lNo
Small wet squeegee

Small wet crev ice nozzle

lNo
lNo
lNoAtomiser

Flexi cleaner

Hose pipe

Grill cleaner

Extension tubes

Spray jar

Floor wet squeegee

Car wash adapter

- lNo
- lNo
- lNo
- l+l Each

- lNo
- lNo
- lNo

\

A Wall Clock

Size ofthe dial should be ofat least 16"

Should be molded in ABS material Case

Should have Aluminum Brushed or Wood Finish painting

Should be operated on AA type Battery

Should have option to mount on Wall

,]

5

Electronic Kitchen

Weighing

Machine

o Accuracy : 100 g

. Platter Size : 350 mm x 300 mm (Tolerance +/- l0%)

o The Electronic Weighing Scale should incorporate following

features for user-friendly convenience.

o Display: LED / LCD : 5 digit.

o TARE facility with zero functton.

o The Scale should have inbuilt rechargeable battery backup for

miniirum of 8 hrs.

o The Scale should be as per BIS specifications. The scale should

have ISI mark.

. The equipment shall be supplied with valid stamping from

Weight and Measures. The stamping shall be done free of cost

during the warranty period and the CAMC rates offered shall

include the stam ping charges

. The tenderer shall have valid sales and service license for

Weighing Machines from Legal Metrology.

10



retShouldconsistsofScale,Mercury-fil|edg|asstubetl
| | 

and Cistern. Scale should be graduated in hPa (mb) and mmHg on a

I lbrasstubemarkingapexofivorypointerascardinal pointand should

tl
I I 

read by the vemier in 0.1 mm graduation'

tltl
I I 

o Measuring method : Mercury column

I I o Measuring range : 870 to l'090 hPa

I | 650 to 82ommHgtt
| | 

o Min graduation : lhPa'/lmmHg

I I o Vernier readings : 0lhPa/0 lmmHg

ll
ll.Accuracy+0.5hPa

6 | Barometer Fotin I o Mounted Thermomerer : Mercury-filled glass

tl
| | 

thermometer

I I 
. Measuring range : -20 to 50"C

I | 
. Min. graduation : 0.5'C

I I o Dimensions : 1.130(H)x 100(W)x
tl
I I roo (D) mm

| | o Weighr
ll
I I Barometer: aPProx 2 5

Kg

Mounting board:

approx. 1.8 kg

7 Chloroscope

Glass Wares :

Reagent :

l5 ml.

Colour Chart :

Colour Chart With Chart Holder

Instruction Manual :

Carrying Case :

Glass Test Tubes - 2 Nos.

Orthotoludine (O.T.) Reagent -

Standard Residual Chlorine

Testing Procedure

Chlorine Tester Kit Box

10

8

PORTABLE

RECHARGEABLE

SPEAKER WITH

NECKBAND
MICROPHONE

Power Output

Speaker Impedance

Input Channel

Frequency Response

AC Adapter for charging

Built-in high capacity lithium ion

Rechargeable lithium ion batterY

Low battery LED ind icator

Neck band microphone element

l2W max

4c2

mic-l; | .0mV,250mA

80- 120001{z

l.No

3.7 V,2000mAh

Condenser, cardioids



?
'?

ffit-in laser Pointer for

presentation for easy slideshow control'
'StroutO 

trave 2.4 GHz RF Wireless Technology and built- in

USB receiver

Should have the following USB Presentation Clicket

Buttons:

o Red laser / Equivalent

o page up (long press full screen/ Esc full screen) &

pale do*n (long press black screen/ Esc black

screen)

o On/off switch.

Should have strong red laser pointer for presentation to easy

to see against most backgrounds

ihe La;r pointer should have a range of minimum 20 foot

wireless range for free to move around the room

Laser Class : Class 2 Laser'

rr-- .\,,r^,,r : Less than lmW
Max Output ' :::" "'l' 'lii'l'
Wave Length : 640nm-(red light)'

Battery lifJ (Laser pointer) : Min' I 5 Hour

Battery life (Presenter) : '1050-hour

MULTIPURPOSE

LASER POINTER

For


